
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS


 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 931
ANSWERED ON 05.12.2025


PM GATI SHAKTI MARITIME CORRIDORS


931. SHRI SHASHANK MANI:

       Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

पȅन, पोत पįरवहन और जलमागŊ मंũी


(a) whether the Government has conducted fresh assessments for identifying new Coastal Economic Zones linked with PM Gati Shakti;
(b) the status of multimodal connectivity planning for recently approved ports and waterways;and
(c) whether the Government proposes to introduce digital port logistics systems across all major ports in the next three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) No Sir.

(b) Government has approvedconstruction of 32.14 km approach road and 22.22 km rail line for road and rail connectivity respectively for recently approved Vadhavan Port in Maharashtra. The newlyconstructed waterways terminals at Varanasi, Sahibganj and Haldia on National Waterways - 1 haveroad connectivity and DPR study is being taken up for rail connectivity for these terminals.

(c) Yes, Government has launched National Logistic Portal Marine (Sagar Setu) with a vision to provide one stop platform aimed at connecting all stakeholders of the logistic community including major ports using information technology.


*****

